GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
Rajya Sabha
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1298
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14th March 2017)

PRIVATISATION OF AHMEDABAD AIRPORT

1298. SHRI SHANKARBHAI N. VEGAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a): whether Government plans for the privatisation of
Ahmedabad Airport in the next three years; and

(b): if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No Sir. Presently no such proposal is under
consideration with the Ministry.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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